data give effect to this offering and our completed and planned acquisitions as if each of these had occurred on January 1, 2012 (in the case of the consolidated income
statement data) and on June 30, 2013 (in the case of the consolidated balance sheet data). You should read this data in conjunction with the information set forth under
"Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information," which describes these transactions and the related adjustments in greater detail.

The financial data set forth below are only a summary. They also do not necessarily indicate or represent anything about our future operations. You should read these
summary financial data in conjunction with the disclosure under "Capitalization," "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information," "Selected Historical
Consolidated Financial Information" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and the financial statements and the
related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

  Historical MTBC   Pro Forma MTBC
Consolidated Statements of Operations Data   Year ended   Six Months   Twelve Months
  Year ended December 31,   Six Months ended June 30,   December 31,   ended June 30,   ended June 30,
  2011   2012   2012   2013   2012   2013   2013
  (in thousands, except per share data)
Net revenue  $ 10,089  $ 10,017  $ 4,992  $ 4,542  $ 34,044  $ 16,344  $ 33,674
Operating expenses:

Direct operating costs   4,506   4,257   2,157   1,844   18,748   9,868   19,038
Selling, general & administrative   4,030   4,663   2,440   2,295   13,677   6,075   13,210
Research and development   410   396   191   196   396   196   401
Depreciation and amortization   546   679   310   364   7,178   3,462   7,140

Total operating expenses   9,492   9,995   5,098   4,699   39,999   19,601   39,789

Operating income (loss)   597   22   (106)   (157)   (5,955)   (3,257)   (6,115)

Interest expense — net   16   74   26   47   231   98   254
Other income — net   133   169   91   96   219   116   226

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income taxes   714   117   (41)   (108)   (5,967)   (3,239)   (6,143)
Income tax provision (benefit)   244   -   -   (33)   (2,492)   (1,409)   (2,703)

Net income (loss)  $ 470  $ 117  $ (41)  $ (75)  $ (3,475)  $ (1,830)  $ (3,440)

Weighted average common shares outstanding

Basic and diluted   590   590   590   590
Net income (loss) per share

Basic and diluted  $ 0.80  $ 0.20  $ (0.07)  $ (0.13)
Pro forma weighted average common shares outstanding

Basic and diluted   [   ]   [   ]   [   ]
Pro forma net income (loss) per share

Basic and diluted   [   ]   [   ]   [   ]

7

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data  As of December 31,   As of  June 30, 2013
  Historical MTBC   Pro Forma
  2011   2012   Actual   Pro Forma   (2)  As Adjusted  (3)
  (in thousands)
Cash  $ 408  $ 268  $ 484  $ (23,768)
Working capital (net)   (1)   279   (504)   (934)   (25,012)
Total assets   2,838   3,484   5,166   15,876
Long term debt   414   330   1,547   1,547
Stockholders' equity   360   406   281   10,991

  Historical MTBC   Pro Forma MTBC
Other Financial Data  Year ended December 31,   Six Months ended June 30,   Year ended   Six Months   Twelve Months
  2011   2012   2012   2013   December 31,   ended June 30,   ended June 30,
  (in thousands)   2012   2013   2013
EBITDA   (4)  $ 1,276  $ 870  $ 295  $ 303  $ 1,442  $ 321  $ 1,251

(1) Working Capital is defined as current assets less current liabilities.

(2) The pro forma balance sheet data gives effect to the completed and planned acquisitions. You should read the following summary consolidated financial data in

conjunction with “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.”

(3) The pro forma as adjusted balance sheet data gives effect to our issuance and sale of   shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering

price of $   per share, the midpoint of the price range listed on the cover page of this prospectus, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and

[…]

We provide these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements for informational purposes only. These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial condition would have been had the Transactions actually occurred on the assumed dates, nor do
they purport to project our results of operations or financial condition for any future period or future date. You should read these unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements in conjunction with "Capitalization," "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Information" "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations," and the historical financial statements, including the related notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

33

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2012

   Adjustments  MTBC +
   Metro   for Revenues  Previously   Planned
  MTBC   GNet   Medical   Not   Acquired   Omni   Practicare   CastleRock  Acquisition   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  2012   1/1-3/29/12  2012   Acquired (1)  Subtotal   2012   2012   2012   Subtotal   Adjustments   Combined
  (in thousands, except per share data)
Net revenue  $ 10,017  $ 273  $ 3,339  $ (249)  $ 13,380  $ 9,487  $ 6,425  $ 4,752  $ 20,664   $   -(1)  $ 34,044
Operating expenses:

Direct operating costs   4,257   198   2,475   -   6,930   5,539   4,727   1,552   11,818   -   18,748
Selling, general & administrative   4,663   142   1,101   -   5,906   3,215   1,293   3,263   7,771   -(2)   13,677
Research and development   396   -   -   -   396   -   -   -   -   -   396
Depreciation and amortization   679   3   44   -   726   1,012   87   191   1,290   5,162(3)   7,178

Total operating expenses   9,995   343   3,620   -   13,958   9,766   6,107   5,006   20,879   5,162   39,999

Operating income (loss)   22   (70)   (281)   (249)   (578)   (279)   318   (254)   (215)   (5,162)   (5,955)

Interest expense —  net   74   -   1   -   75   48   3   57   108   48(4)   231
Other income —  net   169   -   -   -   169   45   5   -   50   -   219

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income taxes   117   (70)   (282)   (249)   (484)   (282)   320   (311)   (273)   (5,210)   (5,967)
Income tax provision (benefit)   -   -   (29)   -   (29)   -   -   -   -   (2,463)(5)   (2,492)

Net income (loss)  $ 117  $ (70)  $ (253)  $ (249)  $ (455)  $ (282)  $ 320  $ (311)  $ (273)  $ (2,747)  $ (3,475)

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted   590   [   ](13)   [   ]

Net income (loss) per share
Basic and diluted  $ 0.20   [   ]

34

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the six months ended June 30, 2013

  Six Months ended June 30, 2013
   Adjustments  MTBC +
   for Revenues  Previously   Planned
   Metro   Not   Acquired   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  MTBC  Medical (6)  Acquired (1)  Subtotal   Omni   Practicare   CastleRock  Subtotal   Adjustments   Combined
  (in thousands, except per share data)
Net revenue  $ 4,542  $ 1,716  $ (184)  $ 6,074  $ 5,640  $ 2,479  $ 2,151  $ 10,270   $   -(1)  $ 16,344
Operating expenses:

Direct operating costs   1,844   1,202   -   3,046   3,952   2,195   675   6,822   -   9,868
Selling, general & administrative   2,295   673   -   2,968   1,152   564   1,544   3,260   (153)(2)   6,075
Research and development   196   -   -   196   -   -   -   -   -   196
Depreciation and amortization   364   21   -   385   474   40   95   609   2,468(3)   3,462

Total operating expenses   4,699   1,896   -   6,595   5,578   2,799   2,314   10,691   2,315   19,601

Operating income (loss)   (157)   (180)   (184)   (521)   62   (320)   (163)   (421)   (2,315)   (3,257)

Interest expense —  net   47   -   -   47   18   1   23   42   9(4)   98
Other income —  net   96   -   -   96   20   0   -   20   -   116

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income taxes   (108)   (180)   (184)   (472)   64   (321)   (186)   (443)   (2,324)   (3,239)
Income tax provision (benefit)   (33)   (62)   -   (95)   -   -   -   -   (1,314)(5)   (1,409)

Net income (loss)  $ (75)  $ (118)  $ (184)  $ (377)  $ 64  $ (321)  $ (186)  $ (443)  $ (1,010)  $ (1,830)

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted   590   [   ](13)   [   ]

Net income (loss) per share
Basic and diluted  $ (0.13)   [   ]

35

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2013

   Adjustments   Acquisition
   for Assets   Planned   Related   Pro Forma   Consolidated
   Not   Acquisition  Pro Forma   for   IPO   Pro Forma
  MTBC  Omni   Practicare   CastleRock  Acquired   Subtotal   Adjustments   Acquisitions   Proceeds   Results
  (in thousands)
Cash  $ 484  $ 167  $ 338  $ 105  $ (610)(7)  $ -  $ (24,252)  $ (23,768)   [   ] (12)  $ (23,768)
Accounts receivable - net   848   1,317   601   776   (2,694)(8)   -   -   848   $ 848
Other current assets   496   37   91   46   -(8)   174   -   670   670

Current assets   1,828   1,521   1,030   927   (3,304)   174   (24,252)   (22,250)   -   (22,250)
PP&E - net   462   185   106   12   -(8)   303   -   765   765
Intangible assets - net   1,987   2,122   20   420   (2,562)(8)   -   16,942(9)   18,929   18,929
Goodwill   363   1,690   -   328   (2,018)(8)   -   17,543(10)  17,906   17,906
Other LT assets   526   32   -   11   (43)(8)   -   -   526   526

Total assets  $ 5,166  $ 5,550  $ 1,156  $ 1,698  $ (7,927)  $ 477  $ 10,233  $ 15,876  $ -  $ 15,876

Accounts payable   140   206   50   546   (802)(8)   -   -   140   140
Accrued expenses   641   -   129   -   (129)(8)   -   -   641   641
Short term debt   1,907   809   73   210   (1,092)(8)   -   -   1,907   1,907
Deferred revenue   55   -   -   -   -(8)   -   -   55   55
Other current liabilities   19   179   -   -   (179)(8)   -   -   19   19

Total current liabilities   2,762   1,194   252   756   (2,202)   -   -   2,762   -   2,762
Long term debt   1,547   586   -   333   (919)(8)   -   -   1,547   1,547
Other LT liabilities   576   -   -   -   -(8)   -   -   576   576

Total liabilities   4,885   1,780   252   1,089   (3,121)   -   -   4,885   -   4,885

Common stock   1   -   10   10   (20)(11)   -   1(11)  2   [   ] (11)   2
Additional paid-in capital   256   -   529   1,125   (1,654)(11)   -   10,709(11)  10,965   [   ] (11)   10,965
Retained earnings   152   3,770   945   (379)   (4,336)(11)   -   -   152   152
Treasury stock   -   (580)   -   580(11)   -   -   -   -
Minority interest in subsidiary   (147)   147(11)   -   -   -   -
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (128)   -   -   -   -(11)   -   -   (128)   (128)
Total shareholders' equity   281   3,770   904   609   (5,283)   -   10,710   10,991   -   10,991

Total liabilities & equity  $ 5,166  $ 5,550  $ 1,156  $ 1,698  $ (8,404)  $ -  $ 10,710  $ 15,876  $ -  $ 15,876

36

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

In connection with our planned acquisition of the Target Sellers, we have entered into asset purchase agreements, which are materially similar, with the following three
companies:

· Omni Medical Billing Services, LLC

· Practicare Medical Management, Inc.

· CastleRock Solutions, Inc.

FOOTNOTES:

(1) Elimination of Customers not Acquired — We have adjusted the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2012

and the six months ended June 30, 2013 to eliminate customers not acquired. The Metro Medical purchase agreement specified seven customers, representing approximately

[…]

or the assumption of any liabilities.

40

Assets and Liabilities Not Acquired from CastleRock: — We adjusted the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet to eliminate approximately $892,000 of
tangible assets held by CastleRock that we do not expect to acquire, and approximately $1.1 million in liabilities that we do not expect to assume as part of the acquisition of
CastleRock’s assets, which will be accomplished by an asset purchase agreement listing specific assets. The asset purchase agreement anticipates the purchase primarily of
CastleRock’s customer relationships and agreements, as well as fixed assets, unbilled accounts receivable and other tangible assets, but not the purchase of accounts
receivable or the assumption of any liabilities.

Pro Forma Adjustments for Assets and Liabilities Not Acquired:  — The following schedule summarizes the adjustments to assets and liabilities on the unaudited
condensed combined balance sheets, including all adjustments above as well as adjustments to intangibles and goodwill specified below.

Pro Forma Adjustments  As of June 30, 2013
   Pro Forma
  Omni   Practicare   CastleRock   Adjustments
  (in thousands)
Cash  $ (167)  $ (338)  $ (105)  $ (610)
Accounts receivable   (1,317)   (601)   (776)   (2,694)
Other current assets   -   -   -   -
Property, plant and equipment, net   -   -   -   -
Other long-term assets   (32)   -   (11)   (43)

Net tangible assets   (1,516)   (939)   (892)   (3,347)
Intangible assets, net   (2,122)   (20)   (420)   (2,562)
Goodwill   (1,690)   -   (328)   (2,018)

Total assets  $ (5,328)  $ (959)  $ (1,640)  $ (7,927)
Deferred revenue   -   -   -   -
Short term debt   (809)   (73)   (210)   (1,092)
Other current liabilities   (385)   (179)   (546)   (1,110)
Long term debt   (586)   -   (333)   (919)
Other LT liabilities   -   -   -   -

Total liabilities  $ (1,780)  $ (252)  $ (1,089)  $ (3,121)

(9) Intangible Assets — We based our preliminary estimates of each intangible asset type/category that we expect to recognize as part of the planned acquisitions on the nature
of the businesses and the contracts that we have entered into with the sellers. We also based our estimates on experiences from our prior acquisitions and the types of
intangible assets that we recognized as part of those acquisitions. In particular, our experience with our prior acquisitions indicates to us that customer contracts and customer
relationships and non-compete agreements compose the significant majority of intangible assets for these types of business. We typically acquire the trademarks and trade

[…]

depreciation and amortization. Our management uses EBITDA as a financial measure to evaluate the profitability and efficiency of our business model. We use this non-
GAAP financial measure to assess the strength of the underlying operations of our business. These adjustments, and the non-GAAP financial measure that is derived from
them, provide supplemental information to analyze our operations between periods and over time. We find this especially useful when reviewing pro forma results of
operations which include large non-cash amortization of intangibles assets from acquisitions. Investors should consider our non-GAAP financial measure in addition to, and
not as a substitute for, financial measures prepared in accordance with GAAP.

The following tables contain a reconciliation of net income (loss) to EBITDA.

Reconciliation of net income (loss) for the year ended   MTBC +

December 31, 2012 to EBITDA   Metro   Previously   Planned
  MTBC   GNet   Medical   Acquired   Omni   Practicare   CastleRock   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  2012   1/1-3/29/12   2012   Subtotal   2012   2012   2012   Subtotal   Adjustments   Combined
  (in $ thousands)
Net income (loss)  $ 117  $ (70)  $ (502)  $ (455)  $ (282)  $ 320  $ (311)  $ (273)  $ (2,747)  $ (3,475)
Depreciation   263   3   44   310   132   47   180   359   -   669
Amortization   416   -   -   416   880   40   11   931   5,162   6,509
Interest expense —  net   74   -   1   75   48   3   57   108   48   231
Income tax provision (benefit)   -   -   (29)   (29)   -   -   -   -   (2,463)   (2,492)

EBITDA  $ 870  $ (67)  $ (486)  $ 317  $ 778  $ 410  $ (63)  $ 1,125  $ -  $ 1,442

45

Reconciliation of net income (loss) for the six months  MTBC +
ended June 30, 2013 to EBITDA   Previously   Planned
   Metro   Acquired   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  MTBC   Medical (6)   Subtotal   Omni   Practicare   CastleRock   Subtotal   Adjustments   Combined
  (in $ thousands)
Net income (loss)  $ (75)  $ (302)  $ (377)  $ 64  $ (321)  $ (186)  $ (443)  $ (1,010)   (1,830)
Depreciation   122   21   143   39   20   5   64   -   207
Amortization   242   -   242   435   20   90   545   2,468   3,255
Interest expense —  net   47   -   47   18   1   23   42   9   98
Income tax provision (benefit)   (33)   (62)   (95)   -   -   -   -   (1,314)   (1,409)

EBITDA  $ 303  $ (343)  $ (40)  $ 556  $ (280)  $ (68)  $ 208  $ 153  $ 321

46

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF

FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion should be read in conjunction with the “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Information” and the “Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Information” and the consolidated historical and pro forma financial statements and the related notes thereto included in this prospectus. In addition to historical
information, this discussion contains forward-looking statements that involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions that could cause actual results to differ materially from